3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER G ECR-22-144047? 28JUN2022 | TB GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T EcR 22 147602 oo 150 Ty
G? ECR-22-158418 16NOV2022 | F7 GB
2151227 -1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL 63 | ECR-23-164843 002023 | F7 | 6B
2151227-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151227-1 G TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTICAL
) . SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151227-? G TERMINATING UNLT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2151227-1 G TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
) . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2151227-? G TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151227-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - P ] -] - 1803515-3 |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 1293
CRIMP ST7ZE TYPE - w w - | - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 1297
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] F - 1 1 - | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL | 4.06 mm [.160] 0 - w w w w | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7) - | | | | | | 2079764- 1 WASHER ~ WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243|
408-35047 ] 3\ - | | | | | | 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- | | | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- | | - | 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- | | | - P8A4940 - 1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 - - 117223353 |STRIPPER. SIDE FLED 787
TERMINAL NAME: 72 . 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 72 . 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2. &8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE f | | f f 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M3.5 11871
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3\ - I L] - | - | 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
4.20-4.80 mm IN] 1 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] 4.20-4.80 mm 189 INT 1 .30-2.10 mm [.051-.083 IN] 4.20-4.80 mm 189 IN] 1.30-2.10 mm [.051-.083 IN] - | | - - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
TERMINAL 8144-1 : : TERMINAL 8144-0 : : TERMINAL . . . i | | P -] - | ©5°20280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
APPL I CAT ON APPL I CAT ON APPL ] CAT ON - 1 1 - - 1 752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION (C)114-18148 - - - 1 1 - - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
Lél Zﬁl lél o\ - | | | | | | 2119955-1 ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - | | | | | | 2844908 - 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
(B) 968087-1 (B) 968087-2 1572276-1 828904- | (A) 967542-1 (A) 967542-2 1572276-1 828904- (C) 1-968855- (C) 1-968855-7 1572276-1 828904- 1 - | | | | | | 2844907 - | POST. LOCKING 198
(B) 1703034-1 (B) 1703034-2 (C) 1-968855-3 (C) 1-968855-4 - | | | | 1 1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 1872
- | | | | | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
- | | | | | | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE b _—|CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT ~ |2 e jeje e | 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 |66
STZE r=0 mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING| |S1zE =) om [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING| |SIZE =\ o [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING " T [ U [ 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 60

1.00mm? 1.36+4/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.6 1. 00mm?2 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6.3 1.00mm2 FLR/FLU | 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/- . 002] 6.5 S LI L ) ) ) 0-18022-0  |5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 | 99

0. 75mm?2 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.5 | 0. 75mm? 1. 18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.5 0.85mm2 CAVS 1.26+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.8 SN L ) A 989070-3  |5CR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 1o

0. 50mm? 1.18+4/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.5 0. 50mm? 1.154/-0.05 [.0454/-.002] 6.8 0.85mm2 AVS 1.24+4/-0.03 [.049+/-.001] 6.0 S L O T O O O 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56

0.75mm2 AESSX-F | 1.234/-0.05 [.048+/- 007] 6.2 A A I A 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
AR 0 T5mm2 FLR/FLU | 118/ 0.05 [ 046+/ - 002] 5 8 2 [ 2 2] 2] 2| 2] 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 |53
18 AWG 1 17+/-0 05 [ 046+/- 0021 6 8 - | | | | 1 1 1803382-2 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
Lﬁx CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 0 5mm2 FLR/FLU 1 15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 5 9 - | 2 | R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
0.50mm2  /9\ | 1.14+/-0.03 [.045+/-.001] 6.9 - 1 1 - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 1483
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 0.50mm2 /3 1 124/-0.03 [ 044+/- 001] 71 - | | - | 2119653 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 20 AWG 1.084/-0.05 [ . 043+/-.002] 7.3 - | R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 146
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. - | | W W 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1 44
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 1 1 18036072 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 1 4]
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | ! ! 1752556-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL » 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R N 2 T - 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN ThHt FIELD. *WARNING -2l 22 2] 2] 2] 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
/5\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 l l %iiiii;; éiiE!ELYéR?&EéE GUIDE | 22
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - - ,
APPLY #1-23410-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — T T T 2509785 TSTRIP CUIDE 54
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B R T 1680832 |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 ¥ 8.0 5
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. : : : :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B I PN B T P 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
DOCUMENT T01-35000 | | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
N - | | | | | | 2119806 -1 [INSERT  SHEAR 13
A WIRE TYPES AEX-F,AESSX-F,AVS. - | | | | w w 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
ZA\XWIRE CPES AEX CAvS. B T B 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 11
N - | | | | | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | | | | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
N 2 | 2 | | | | 1333204-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | | | | 2-240641-9 |SPACER 7
- - - 6
- | | | | | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- | | | | | | 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N\ 2 | 2 | | | | 3-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- | | | | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2 | 2 | | | | 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ST71-721-71]-52]-51] -2 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING- ENGTNEERING ORGAN| ZATION" | DWN 30NOV20 11 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y OYIN __ TE Connectivi J(y
CHK 3ONOV20 11 TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD SONOV20 11 |NaMe ‘
ATLANTIC VERSITON & ot Ocean §ide Feec
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Y S : S DO S
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151227
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REV63

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/g::>REF
O
1.3 REF
- e

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

IS
\ﬂ}l )EJ)\I

8
D
o=
-
R ‘
7\
[\

)

=1 5405
| REF

SEE DETAIL A= §\
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

(10)ee3 e

$W4.8i0.5

¢
(1@@REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SETSET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

|
= (o
REF %:; /‘

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e | o SONOVEDT G— TE Connectivit
Y. YIN —> y
CHK SONOVZ2OTT —>o ibfzgggl Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD SONOV20 11 | NAME ‘
/x W{ /& %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 0w STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E}éité i ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MECHANTCAL ECHANTCAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) GLES S i 1| 00770 [Gm2151 227
AIR FEED - - i — )
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OFA MVG\g

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘Orws
@ | PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151227-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151227-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151227-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [4.06 mm [.160] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 2 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE ~ PP T ] 211908279 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  — T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1|  [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —— 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE = 1 1 gm;z“ g??mm%sim& E?E\E”OCREST gjg
4.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] 7 B1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] 4.20-4.80 mm [‘wii>ﬁH%ff55440 | 30-2.10 mm [.051-.083 [N] 4.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 INJ B1.30-2.10 mm [.051-.083 IN] — 150257 TSCRSKT WD CAP M3 X 4.0 VR
oL gy e I (a oL @0 ’ ’ ’ ~ - 1 | 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION : SPECIFICATION : SPECIFICATION (C)114-18148 : : ~ L - | c04494b- ] AR FEED MODULE c38
- |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED @ TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPUEDA - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL S c168083-8 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
(B) 9680871 9680872 15722761 828904 | (A) 9675421 (h) 9675422 15722761 828904- | (C) 1-968855- | (C) 1-968855-2 15722761 828904 | S I ¢168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
(B) 1703034-1 (B) 1703034-2 (C) 1-968855-3 (C) 1-968855-4 R c119693-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
: : : N - |1 ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT — e 149081 1SCREW. LOCKING 59
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 58449071 POST)LOCKHW 38
| 00mm? 1.36+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.6 ;.sgmmg 1.204/-0.05 [ 047+/-.002] 6.3 1.§i$T22F%XJ§U 1.2o+/:o.05 [.047+/:.0021 2.2 T TG SPACER CRIMPER 55
g.égmmg W.27+/*0.05 [.O50+/’.OOZJ 5.5 O-5Omm2 W.W8+/7O.O5 [.046+/7.OO2} 6.5 d 8;2;2 AVS l-;ji;g-gi E-gjgi;-gg?} 6-0 _ 1 1 180360773 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
50mm 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/- 002] 6.5 - 50mm 1 15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.8 . | | | | | T 51197201 [TAG 1DENTITICATION 5
0.75mm2 AESSX-F | 1.23+/-0.05 [.048+/- 002] 6.7
-2l 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0.75mm2 FLR/FLU | 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/- 002] 6.8
TR T 0 05 T oaer T 000 s - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T LR E L e 0 05 L odser 0o — N- [ ] 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
0 50mm2 /N |1 14+/-0.03 [ 045+/- 001 - - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
0 50mm2 AN 11 12570 03 T 04dr/ 0013 T -2 T 21 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
T YT T 08e 0 05 T 023t/ 0077 s - 1803382-2 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
L] T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - W W 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
A - 1752356-4 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - -
it e e Ttos REE 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-2 [ 2 1 3-2844962-0 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B R 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 190888 SPACER, CRIMPEK 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A T 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 >
/5\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD *WARNING i I I |-180c8-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 0
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLT Rimesdlmo LOCATTE 1O THREADS. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - T ] c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR [3
/BN TERMINAL LUBRICANT [S RECOMMENDED) THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, LT O T Tt £
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 51719805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. :
: N - |1 ] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A WIRE TYPES AEX-F AESSX-F AVS. N1 ] 1333204-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
z/\x - | 2-240641-9 |SPACER 7
WIRE TYPES AEX,CAVS. — - - .
- 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST N T ] T T ] 3-2119784-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
PART SUBSTITUTE - 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
NUMBER SAME AS [TEM LTEM DESCRIFTION PART NUMBER N |-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
“2151227-1 | 2151227-1 1 WIRE CRIMPER 1-1803590-6 3702001511 PART NO SESCRIPTION mgM
-2151227-2| 2151227-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER | 3-1803604-1 N U S S
7215}2277w 272w5w2277w 46 BASIC SUB 7ASSEMBLY W8O394079 ‘T‘SSUBJECgHgﬁLgHQEGEomRJEEEggﬂ;a?m%g#c»‘?é\%yggORGAN‘Z”‘ON YYIN :)g: /Z/—/E TE COHHCCMVH)/
CHK 3ONOV2011 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
-2151227-2|2-2151227-2 ] 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 ERISE o s O BALLEY
' S X1 |
LUBRICATOR DELETE {D ¢\<: I Ff I <: \/ E:F% E; I <>[w i e o S oci%%fﬁjf%gfed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=L = R RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2151227 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REV63

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL
B O //<:>RU

O

1.3 REF
i::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

‘.ﬁif%><%wwo5
ﬁ(\ \\‘IDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

AL
VI
A N
)

¢ — __ GI}%F
W v il
35.5840.05 |
%v

]

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

S SONOVZ0T —_— ot
\(\(IN onnecTiviTy
@‘ CH(? BAILEY SONOV20T1 :D() /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS: OTHERW I SE SPECIFIED: APS\/[;><I SONOVZ2OTT |Name 0 S F d
- mm . cedan ORv €€
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL ‘I’ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
°OST FFED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @@jgtg : S
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT i A ‘ 00779 ©:2151227
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |MF [ | 4 T4 1763

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



